Infineon Technologies - XC2336B40F80LAAHXUMA1 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

General Device Information
Data Sheet 23 V1.5, 2014-06
53 P10.10 O0 / I St/B Bit 10 of Port 10, General Purpose Input/Output
U0C0_SELO
0
O1 St/B USIC0 Channel 0 Select/Control 0 Output
CCU60_COU
T63
O2 St/B CCU60 Channel 3 Output
U0C0_DX2C I St/B USIC0 Channel 0 Shift Control Input
U0C1_DX1A I St/B USIC0 Channel 1 Shift Clock Input
TDI_B IH St/B JTAG Test Data Input
If JTAG pos. B is selected during start-up, an
internal pull-up device will hold this pin high when
nothing is driving it.
54 P10.11 O0 / I St/B Bit 11 of Port 10, General Purpose Input/Output
U1C0_SCLK
OUT
O1 St/B USIC1 Channel 0 Shift Clock Output
BRKOUT O2 St/B OCDS Break Signal Output
U1C0_DX1D I St/B USIC1 Channel 0 Shift Clock Input
TMS_B IH St/B JTAG Test Mode Selection Input
If JTAG pos. B is selected during start-up, an
internal pull-up device will hold this pin high when
nothing is driving it.
55 P10.12 O0 / I St/B Bit 12 of Port 10, General Purpose Input/Output
U1C0_DOUT O1 St/B USIC1 Channel 0 Shift Data Output
TDO_B OH /
IH
St/B JTAG Test Data Output / DAP1 Input/Output
If DAP pos. 1 is selected during start-up, an
internal pull-down device will hold this pin low
when nothing is driving it.
U1C0_DX0C I St/B USIC1 Channel 0 Shift Data Input
U1C0_DX1E I St/B USIC1 Channel 0 Shift Clock Input
56 P10.13 O0 / I St/B Bit 13 of Port 10, General Purpose Input/Output
U1C0_DOUT O1 St/B USIC1 Channel 0 Shift Data Output
U1C0_SELO
3
O3 St/B USIC1 Channel 0 Select/Control 3 Output
U1C0_DX0D I St/B USIC1 Channel 0 Shift Data Input
Table 6 Pin Definitions and Functions (cont’d)
Pin Symbol Ctrl. Type Function
XC2336B
XC2000 Family / Value Line
General Device Information
Data Sheet 24 V1.5, 2014-06
58 P10.14 O0 / I St/B Bit 14 of Port 10, General Purpose Input/Output
U1C0_SELO
1
O1 St/B USIC1 Channel 0 Select/Control 1 Output
U0C1_DOUT O2 St/B USIC0 Channel 1 Shift Data Output
ESR2_2 I St/B ESR2 Trigger Input 2
U0C1_DX0C I St/B USIC0 Channel 1 Shift Data Input
59 P10.15 O0 / I St/B Bit 15 of Port 10, General Purpose Input/Output
U1C0_SELO
2
O1 St/B USIC1 Channel 0 Select/Control 2 Output
U0C1_DOUT O2 St/B USIC0 Channel 1 Shift Data Output